
  

July and August 2024 



    

Date Location Activity Meet Point Leader 

Mon 01 Jul Cheetham Park General site maintenance, cutting back and bed 
clearance 

The New Stalybridge Labour Club Car Park, Acres Lane, 
Stalybridge,  SK15 2JR 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Tue 02 Jul Ryecroft Hall & 
Assheton Avenue 

Tree and hedge maintenance, formal bed 
clearance. Woodchipping. 

Ryecroft Hall car park, next to playground, Audenshaw. M34 
5GP 

Trianna; 07736 606299 

Thu 04 Jul Stamford Park General Maintenance Stamford Park Depot, Stamford Park, Astley Road, Stalybridge, 
SK15 2JT 

Debbie; 07870 872720 

Tue 09 Jul Roaches Balsam control, cutting back and footpath 
maintenance  

Winterford Road Bridge, Mossley. OL5 9ED Dan; 07738 290478 

Fri 12 Jul Audenshaw 
memorial Gardens  

Path maintenance, woodchipping, fencing repair, 
tree maintenance 

Sidmouth Street, Audenshaw M34 5NG, near the railway 
bridge.  

Trianna; 07736 606299 

Mon 15 Jul The Brushes  Himalayan Balsam control, ditch clearance and 
path maintenance 

Besom Lane car park off Huddersfield Road, Millbrook, 
Stalybridge SK15 3EY 

Trianna; 07736 606299 

Fri 26 Jul Hyde Park General Maintenance Meeting Bandstand, Hyde Park, Lodge Lane SK14 4JX Katie; 07519 617515 

Fri 02 Aug Vincent Park  Himalayan Balsam- strimming and hand pulling Junction of Sheffield and Mottram Road, Godley, Hyde. SK14 
2PJ  

Katie; 07519 617515 

Mon 05 Aug Cheetham Park General site maintenance, cutting back and bed 
clearance 

The New Stalybridge Labour Club Car Park,  Acres Lane, 
Stalybridge,  SK15 2JR 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Tue 06 Aug Snipe Linear footpath 
event  

Path clearance and widening, general 
maintenance & clean up 

Where North Road meets the footpath, Audenshaw, 
Manchester M34 5RJ (Parking available on North Road) 

Trianna; 07736 606299 

Thu 08 Aug Stamford Park General Maintenance Stamford Park Depot, Stamford Park, Astley Road, Stalybridge, 
SK15 2JT 

Debbie; 07870 872720 

Fri 09 Aug Pole Bank  Path clearance, bench painting, general 
maintenance & Balsam  

Pole Bank Depot, Stockport Road, Hyde, SK14 5EZ  Trianna; 07736 606299 

Thu 15 Aug Gower Hey Woods General maintenance, footpath clearance, 
signage 

Osborne Road, Gee Cross, Hyde. SK14 5PY  Katie; 07519 617515 

Mon 19 Aug Coffee Morning Join us for a brew at Bridge View Café between 
10:30-12. Everyone welcome 

Bridge View Café, Portland Basin, Ashton-under-Lyne OL7 0QA Hannah; 07709853272 

Thu 22 Aug Stamford Park General Maintenance Stamford Park Depot, Stamford Park, Astley Road, Stalybridge, 
SK15 2JT 

Debbie; 07870 872720 

Fri 23 Aug Shepley Wood Park Path clearance and widening, general 
maintenance & clean up 

Vehicle gate entrance, next to playground, Cemetery Rd, 
Audenshaw, Manchester M34 5AH 

Trianna; 07736 606299 

Tue 27 Aug Ponderosa  Path/solar light clearance and path widening, 
general maintenance & clean up 

Groby Road entrance to Ponderosa Audenshaw M34 5UP Trianna; 07736 606299 

Thu 29 Aug Victoria Park  General site maintenance, cutting back and bed 
clearance 

Victoria Park, Acre St, Denton. M34 2AL Dan; 07738 290478 

Fri 30 Aug Hyde Park General Maintenance Meeting Bandstand, Hyde Park, Lodge Lane SK14 4JX Katie; 07519 617515 

 


